SB 1568-1 (LC 76) 2/9/16 (LHF/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE (at the request of Jim Gardner and Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1568

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "414.690,".
- On page 2, delete lines 27 through 45 and insert:
- "(8) Subsection (7) of this section does not prevent the authority or a
- 4 coordinated care organization from utilizing reasonable medical management
- 5 techniques.".
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 27.
- 7 In line 28, delete "3" and insert "2".
- 8 On page 4, line 28, after the period insert "This paragraph does not pre-
- 9 vent a retainer medical practice from utilizing reasonable medical manage-
- 10 ment techniques.".
- On page 5, line 24, delete "4" and insert "3".
- In line 36, after the period insert "This subsection does not prevent a
- carrier that offers coverage to a guaranteed association from utilizing rea-
- sonable medical management techniques.".
- On page 6, line 11, delete "5" and insert "4".
- In line 30, delete "6" and insert "5".
- On page 10, line 3, delete "7" and insert "6".
- In line 24, after the period insert "This paragraph does not prevent a
- 19 health benefit plan from utilizing reasonable medical management tech-
- 20 niques.".
- In line 32, delete "8" and insert "7".

- On page 11, line 4, after the period insert "This subsection does not pre-
- 2 vent an arrangement from utilizing reasonable medical management tech-
- 3 niques.".
- On page 12, line 4, delete "9" and insert "8".
- On page 16, line 2, delete "10" and insert "9".
- 6 After line 35, insert:
- 7 "(6) This section does not prevent a carrier, multiple employer welfare
- 8 arrangement, professional or trade association or other similar arrangement
- 9 from utilizing reasonable medical management techniques.".
- In line 36, delete "11" and insert "10".
- In line 43, after the period insert "This subsection does not prevent a
- carrier from utilizing reasonable medical management techniques.".
- On page 19, line 6, delete "12" and insert "11".
- On page 21, line 8, delete "13" and insert "12".
- In line 33, delete "14" and insert "13".
- In line 34, delete "3 to 13" and insert "2 to 12".
- In line 37, delete "15" and insert "14".
